Temp. TMP0088 Rev.0    www.gminternational.com
Data specified in this document are merely descriptive of the products and should be integrated with relevant technical specifications. Our products are in constant development and the information
presented herein refers to the time of document issue. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information. The information given does
not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. Terms & Conditions can be found at our website. For more information refer to instruction manual.
ISM0157-23 English Page 1/19 G.M. International - 20852 Villasanta (MB) - ITALY
D5072
I.S. SIL2 Multifunction Temperature Converter
Models D5072S, D5072D

serial configuration or Modbus output line. SWC5090 software also allows the Monitoring and Recording of values. For
details please see SWC5090 manual ISM0154.
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
4.1 Ordering codes
D5072S: 1 channel
D5072D: 2 channels
4.2 Accessories
Bus Connector JDFT049, Bus Mounting Kit OPT5096. Programmable USB serial line Kit PPC5092 + SWC5090.
Temp. TMP0088 Rev.0    www.gminternational.com
Data specified in this document are merely descriptive of the products and should be integrated with relevant technical specifications. Our products are in constant development and the information
presented herein refers to the time of document issue. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information. The information given does
not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. Terms & Conditions can be found at our website. For more information refer to instruction manual.
ISM0157-23 English Page 5/19 G.M. International - 20852 Villasanta (MB) - ITALY
5. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
6. TERMINAL BLOCK CONNECTIONS
6.1 Hazardous Side
7: D5072S: +Input for thermocouple TC or for 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
    D5072D: +Input Ch1 for thermocouple TC or for 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
8: D5072S: -Input for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
    D5072D: -Input Ch1 for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
9: D5072S: Input for 2, 3, 4 wire RTD or potentiometer
    D5072D: Input Ch1 for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
10: D5072S: Input for 4 wire RTD
      D5072D: Input Ch2 for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
11: D5072D: +Input Ch2 for thermocouple TC or for 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
12: D5072D: -Input Ch2 for thermocouple TC or for 2, 3 wire RTD or potentiometer
6.2 Safe Side
1: D5072S, D5072D (Ch1): +Output Ch1 (source current mode) or
         -Output Ch1 (sink current mode)
2: D5072S, D5072D (Ch1): -Output Ch1 (source current mode) or
        +Output Ch1 (sink current mode)
3: D5072S (Alarm), D5072D (Current/Alarm): +Output Ch2 (source current) or
              -Output Ch2 (sink current) or +Output (Alarm/Fault)
4: D5072S (Alarm), D5072D (Current/Alarm): -Output Ch2 (source current) or
             +Output Ch2 (sink current) or -Output (Alarm/Fault)
5: + Power Supply 24 Vdc
6: - Power Supply 24 Vdc
7. VERIFICATION OF INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS
In the system safety analysis, always check that field device maximum allowable voltage, current and power are not
exceeded by the safety parameters of the associated apparatus connected to it. Check also that added connecting cable
and field device capacitance and inductance do not exceed the limits given in the associated apparatus parameters for
the effective gas group (Co, Lo, Lo/Ro).
Associated apparatus  Field device
Uo or Voc ≤ Ui or Vmax
Io or Isc ≤ Ii or Imax
1
2
3
 m
m
120 mm
 5072S  5072
P  P
  T
A
  T 1
  T 2/A
CO  I CO  I
12.5 mm
Temp. TMP0088 Rev.0    www.gminternational.com
Data specified in this document are merely descriptive of the products and should be integrated with relevant technical specifications. Our products are in constant development and the information